

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

GIVING RECAP **REACHING NEW HEIGHTS**



DONATED to charitable organizations around the world

Charitable organizations **SUPPORTED**

ANNUAL GRANTS



in STRATEGIC GRANTS benefiting FIRST RESPONDER PROGRAMS and TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING EDUCATION

awarded to FIRST RESPONDER **MENTAL HEALTH** programs 22% INCREASE YoY

\$1.5M

in SCHOLARSHIPS to **UNDERREPRESENTED** POPULATIONS

\$800,0

in SCHOLARSHIPS to children & families of **FALLEN FIRST RESPONDERS**

YoY INCREASE interest from organizations globally

of technology & engineering education grants directly **SUPPORT WOMEN**

45% **INCREASE** in funding to build **POSITIVE POLICE-COMMUNITY** RELATIONS

INCREASE in funding to promote **DIVERSITY** among FIRST RESPONDERS

000

collectively **DONATED** by the Foundation & employees to support UKRAINE RELIEF EFFORTS

VOLUNTEERISM

EMPLOYEE-CREATED VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES

More than **EMPLOYEES VOLUNTEERED**



75,000+ \$2.25M VOLUNTEER HOURS

in VALUE GENERATED* through employees' volunteerism

GLOBAL MONTHS OF SERVICE

8-WEEK VOLUNTEER-A-THON VOLUNTEERISM in **43 COUNTRIES 300+ VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES** 4x YoY INCREASE in # of volunteer opportunities

47,000+ VOLUNTEER HOURS 22% of EMPLOYEES VOLUNTEERED 60% YoY INCREASE in # of volunteers **50% EMPLOYEE PARTICIPATION in PENANG**

EMPLOYEE GIVING

GLOBAL EXPANSION of **EMPLOYEE MATCHING** for personal donations **MATCHING** for personal donations

Nearly 1 in 3 EMPLOYEES DONATED on the MotoCares Portal Nearly 1,000% YoY INCREASE in # of donors **DONORS** in 46 COUNTRIES 5300,000+ DONATED on GIVING TUESDAY alone

(national value of each volunteer hour) * 75,000 volunteer hours logged in 2022.

Motorola Solutions Foundation, 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, II 60661 U.S.A. motorolasolutions.com/foundation

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2023 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. 01-2023 [LD04]